•	 Completion of Ballyhoura Mountain Bike Trails

COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT  
PROGRAMME (CEP)
In 2018 the team secured €542,457 to assist 
communities and groups in areas of deprivation to 
enhance their own communities under the Community 
Enhancement Scheme. One hundred and eighty six 
(186) groups, including Men’s Sheds were assisted 
under this scheme. This scheme assisted the groups to 
complete capital works up to a maximum of €20,000 to 
enhance their own areas.

CEP Funding for Le Chéile Men’s Shed gardening project

CLÁR SCHEME